Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

R

09-11-2001



101841585

Adam Richardson

Oakland, CA. 94608

309 4th Street #113

Oakland, CA 94607

Salvatore Bondi

4722 Irving Street

San Francisco, CA. 94112 U.S.A.

840 59th Street

Imrann Aziz

Attorney Docket No.: OB-197

ET

U.S.A.

U.S.A.

Please record the attached original document.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

Assistant Commissioner For Patents

Florina Winter Von Eichendorffstr. 3b 61389 Schmitten Germany

David Vivian Tyndall 2 Alcott Way Medfield, MA. 02052 U.S.A.

Neil Goldberg 829 Mendecino Avenue Berkley, CA. 94707 U.S.A.

2 Name/Address of receiving party(ies)

> THE GILLETTE COMPANY (a Delaware Corporation) **Prudential Tower Building** Boston, Massachusetts 02199 U.S.A.

3. Nature of conveyance:

- Assignment
 - Merger
- Security Agreement
- Change of Name
- Other:

Execution Date: July 2, 2001; July 3, 2001; July 13, 2001; August 22, 2001.

Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4.

If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Patent Application No.(s): A.

29/140,282

5. Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document should be mailed:

> David A. Howley Esq. THE GILLETTE COMPANY **Prudential Tower Building** 39th Floor Boston, Massachusetts 02199

617-421-7093

00000118 071350 29140282 09/10/2001 GTON11

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

B. Patent No.(s):

Total number of applications/patents 6. involved: 1.

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Enclosed

Authorized to charge Deposit Account. Χ

8. Deposit Account No. 07-1350.

If the fee above is being charged to Deposit Account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges or any credits, to our Deposit Account Number 07-1350.

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original

document.

David A. Howley

(Reg. No. 34,624)

Signature

Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9

PATENT

REEL: 012138 FRAME: 0063

Docket No.: OB-197

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Florina Winter von Eichendorffstr. 3b 61389 Schmitten ("Assignor")
(Address)

Germany

David Vivian Tyndall
2 Alcott Way

("Assignor") (Address)

Neil Goldberg

Medfield, MA 02052

829 Mendecino Avenue Berkeley, CA 94707 ("Assignor") (Address)

Adam Richardson 840 59th Street Oakland, CA 94608 ("Assignor") (Address)

Imraan Aziz 309 4th St. #113 Oakland, CA 94607 ("Assignor") (Address)

Salvatore Bondi 4722 Irving St. San Francisco, CA 94112 ("Assignor") (Address)

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

THE GILLETTE COMPANY (a Delaware corporation)
Prudential Tower Building
Boston, Massachusetts 02199

("Assignee")

USA

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 29/140,282, filed on 4/16/01 entitled Design for Toothbrush and Portion Thereof, this assignment including said application and any continuation, division,

PATENT REEL: 012138 FRAME: 0064 substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

<u>Assignors</u>	On this of, 2001,
Florina Winter	personally appeared before me who executed this instrument of assignment as her free act and deed
city/county, state/country	
	Notary Public
David Vivian Tyndall Aham Marfalk Ma / USA city/county, state/country	On this 13 of July, 2001, personally appeared before me DAVID VIVIAN TYNDA who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed
ELIZABETH PALMER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires	Elizabith Palmer Notary Public

REEL: 012138 FRAME: 0065

~ .	
Neil Gpidberg Lere Ley Alameda, (A) OSA city/county, state/country	On this 3fl) of 50/9, 2001, personally appeared before me NEIL COLDBERG who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed
WILLIE H. MCBRIDE Commission # 1292647 Notary Public - California # Alameda County My Comm. Biplies Feb 27, 2005	Notary Public P. M. Brill
Adam Richardson OAKLAND/ALANGSA/CA/VA	On this Z of JULY, 2001, personally appeared before me ADAM KCHARDSON who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed
SARAH E. GALVIN COMM. #1274505 Notary Public-California ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Sept 16, 2004	Sauch & Calvi Notary Public
EARLINED ALEMEDICATUSA. city/county, state/country	On this 38pof JUIP, 2001, personally appeared before me TMRAAN AZIZ who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed
WILUE H. MCBRIDE Commission # 1292647 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Feb 27, 2005	Hotary Public
Salvatore Bondi Oakland Alamcoa/ca/USA city/county, state/country	On this ZAPO of JULY, 2001, personally appeared before me SALVATORE BOND! who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed
WILLIE H. MCBRIDE Commission # 1292647 Notory Public - California & Alameda County My Comm. Bioless Feb 27, 2005	Wellie H. Mil Bullo Notary Public
	3

ordon thereor, and addignment merading said application and any continuation, division,

PATENT

REEL: 012138 FRAME: 0066

Accepted by Assignee

The Gillette Company

By:

Donal B. Tobin

Patent & Trademark Counsel

Suffolk County Boston, Massachusetts On this 2 day of 1001, personally appeared before me Donal B. Tobin, known to me to be Patent & Trademark Counsel of The Gillette Company, with full authority to accept assignments on its behalf, who executed this instrument of assignment as the free act and deed of The Gillette Company.

u Grant

Notary/Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 20, 2003

Docket No.: OB-197

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Florina Winter ("Assignor") von Eichendorffstr. 3b (Address)

61389 Schmitten

Germany

David Vivian Tyndall ("Assignor")
2 Alcott Way (Address)

Medfield, MA 02052

Neil Goldberg ("Assignor") 829 Mendecino Avenue (Address)

Berkeley, CA 94707

Adam Richardson ("Assignor") 840 59th Street (Address)

Oakland, CA 94608

Imraan Aziz ("Assignor")
309 4th St. #113 (Address)

Oakland, CA 94607

Salvatore Bondi ("Assignor")
4722 Irving St. (Address)

San Francisco, CA 94112

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

THE GILLETTE COMPANY ("Assignee") (a Delaware corporation)

Prudential Tower Building Boston, Massachusetts 02199

USA

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 29/140,282, filed on 4/16/01 entitled Design for Toothbrush and Portion Thereof, this assignment including said application and any continuation, division,

PATENT REEL: 012138 FRAME: 0068 substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee. Assignors Morina On 22 August 2001
Florina Winter
Schmillen Germany WITNESS: WITNESS: On this of personally appeared before me David Vivian Tyndall who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed city/county, state/country Notary Public

	On this of, 2001,
Neil Goldberg	personally appeared before me
	who executed this instrument of assignment
	as his/her free act and deed
city/county, state/country	
	Notary Public
	•
	On this of , 2001,
Adam Richardson	On this of, 2001, personally appeared before me
	who executed this instrument of assignment
	as his free act and deed
city/county, state/country	
•	
	Notary Public
<u>.</u>	On this of, 2001,
Imraan Aziz	On this of, 2001, personally appeared before me
	who executed this instrument of assignment
	as his/her free act and deed
city/county, state/country	
	Notary Public
	On this of, 2001,
Salvatore Bondi	personally appeared before me
	who executed this instrument of assignment
	as his free act and deed
city/county, state/country	
	27 2.11
	Notary Public

Accepted by Assignee

The Gillette Company

Donal B. Tobin

Patent & Trademark Counsel

On this 2 day of August, 2001, personally appeared before me Donal B. Tobin, known to me to be Patent & Trademark Counsel of The Gillette Company, with full authority to accept assignments on its behalf, who executed this instrument of assignment as the free act and deed of The Gillette Company.

Suffolk County Boston, Massachusetts

Notary/Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
NOVEMBER 20, 2003